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YouGov /| Woodland Trust Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2050 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 24th June 2013

Total Gender Age Social Gradg

Base Male| Female| 18 to 24 25 to 34 35 to 44 45to 54 55+ | ABC1| C2DH

Which ONE, if any, of the following types of tree do you think this
leaf comes from?
[Respondents shown an image of an Oak Tree leaf]

All UK Adults 2050 986 | 1064 246 346 333 395 | 730 | 1128 | 922

Beech tree 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 1% 1% | 2% 3%

Oak tree 57% 54% 61% | 39% 45% 58% 59% 68%| 61% 53%
Wilowtreel 0% | 0% L% | 2% W6 0% 0% - | %% note that proportion of people who can
Maple tree 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% [ 3% 4%

ashtree| 3% | 4% 2% | 4%  ew 2%  aw 1% | 3w aw  correctly identify and oak tree has been
Birch tree 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 0% 1% | 2% 2% Stead”y declining

Linden tree 1% 1% 0% - 2% 0% - 1% | 1% 1%
London Plane tree 0% 0% 0% - 0% - - 0% [ 0% 0%
Sycamore tree 11% 9% 12% 13% 15% 10% 13% 7% | 11% 11%
Leylandii tree 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% - 0% | 0% 1%
None of these 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% - 0% 0% | 0% 0%

Don't know 19% 24%  15% 25% 18% 19% 20% 18%| 17% 23%
Which ONE, if any, of the following types of tree do you think this
leaf comes from?
[Respondents shown an image of an Ash Tree leaf]

All UK Adults 2050 986 | 1064 246 346 333 395 730 | 1128 | 922 note that same |S true Of aSh tree_
Beech tree 5% 50 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% | 4% 6% . . . . )
Osktree| 1% |o0% 1% | 1% 1% 1%  o% - | 0% 1% ongoing decline of ability to identify

Willow tree 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% | 6% 7%
Maple tree 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% | 1% 3%
Ash tree 17% 17% 17% 10% 15% 15% 14% 23%| 22% 12%
Birch tree % 6% 8% 4% 10% 11% 7% 4% | 6% 8%
Linden tree 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% | 5% 4%
London Plane tree 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% [ 3% 2%
Sycamore tree 9% 7%  10% 10% 12% 7% 10% 8% | 8% 10%
Leylandii tree 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5% 1% 1% | 2% 3%
None of these 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 2% | 2% 1%
Don't know 42% 45% 39% 45% 35% 41% 46%  42% | 40% 44%
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Sample Size: 2050 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 24th June 2013

Total Region Working Status
. . ALL . Not
Base North| Midlands| East| London| South| Wales| Scotland h::);::r?;n \fltjlﬁ’:(gs ;\)A;cr’t”t(i?]?a WORKERY thjlljl(;:emme Retired| Unemployed| working/
(NET) Other
Which ONE, if any, of the following types of tree do you think this
leaf comes from?
[Respondents shown an image of an Oak Tree leaf]
All UK Adults 2050 490 328 191 254 455 | 100 174 57 1030 197 1227 120 465 94 143
Beech tree 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% - 2%
Oak tree 57% 51% 60% 68% 49% 67% 65% 48% 40% 56% 61% 56% 44% 68% 53% 47%
Willow tree 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% - - - 0% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 0%
Maple tree 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 7% 5%
Ash tree 3% 2% 5% 1% 5% 2% 0% 4% 7% 3% 2% 3% 9% 1% 2% 5%
Birch tree 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% - 4% 7% 2% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
Linden tree 1% 1% 0% - 1% - - 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 0% - -
London Plane tree 0% - 0% - - 0% 1% 1% - 0% 0% 0% - 0% - -
Sycamore tree 11% 13% 12% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 23% 11% 10% 11% 14% 9% 6% 12%
Leylandii tree 0% 1% 0% - 0% 0% - - - 0% - 0% 1% - 2% -
None of these 0% 0% 0% - 1% 0% - - - 0% - 0% 1% 0% - 2%
Don't know 19% 22% 14% 11% 27% 17% 21% 27% 17% 20% 17% 19% 18% 17% 28% 25%
Which ONE, if any, of the following types of tree do you think this
leaf comes from?
[Respondents shown an image of an Ash Tree leaf]
All UK Adults 2050 490 328 191 254 455 | 100 174 57 1030 197 1227 120 465 94 143
Beech tree 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 3% 18% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 8%
Oak tree 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% 4% - 1% -
Willow tree 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7%
Maple tree 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% - - 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Ash tree 17% 17% 12% 22% 13% 19% 20% 24% 13% 15% 21% 16% 12% 22% 17% 13%
Birch tree 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 18% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 2% 10%
Linden tree 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% % 5% 5% 0%
London Plane tree 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Sycamore tree 9% 9% 14% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 15% 9% 7% 13%
Leylandii tree 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2%
None of these 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 4%
Don't know 42% 43% 42% 38% 47% 41% 48% 40% 23% 43% 36% 42% 36% 43% 47% 41%
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Sample Size: 2050 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 24th June 2013

Total Marital Status Children in Household
ALL WITH
Base | anershp| marmed | Oworced | "9 yaeal © | 3| 2 | 3* | Fousenovp Retused
(NET)
Which ONE, if any, of the following types of tree do you think this
leaf comes from?
[Respondents shown an image of an Oak Tree leaf]
All UK Adults 2050 986 238 176 62 484 | 1404 302 | 181 | 101 584 62
Beech tree 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Oak tree 57% 63% 51% 60% 2% 47% | 60% 57% 53% 48% 54% 34%
Willow tree 0% 0% - 1% - 1% 0% 1% - - 1% 1%
Maple tree 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 5% 4% 5%
Ash tree 3% 3% 7% 2% - 3% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 7%
Birch tree 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1%
Linden tree 1% 0% 2% 1% - 1% 0% 1% 2% - 1% -
London Plane tree 0% 0% - - - - 0% - - - - 1%
Sycamore tree 11% 9% 12% 10% 3% 14% | 10% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12%
Leylandii tree 0% 1% - - - 0% - 0% 3% 2% 1% -
None of these 0% 0% - - - 1% 0% - - - - 2%
Don't know 19% 17% 18% 19% 17% 26% | 20% 14% 18% 19% 16% 35%
Which ONE, if any, of the following types of tree do you think this
leaf comes from?
[Respondents shown an image of an Ash Tree leaf]
All UK Adults 2050 986 238 176 62 484 |1404| 302 | 181 | 101 584 62
Beech tree 5% 5% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 8% 8% 6% 2%
Oak tree 1% 0% - - - 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% -
Willow tree 7% 6% 7% 8% 12% 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 7% -
Maple tree 2% 2% 3% 0% 5% 2% 2% 5% 1% - 3% 3%
Ash tree 17% 21% 12% 10% 21% 15% | 19% 15% 14% 12% 14% 10%
Birch tree 7% 7% 9% 9% - 7% 6% 9% 9% 12% 9% 7%
Linden tree 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 9%
London Plane tree 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 5% 2% 2%
Sycamore tree 9% 9% 12% 8% 3% 9% 9% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5%
Leylandii tree 2% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3%
None of these 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know| 42% 41% 37% 49% 38% 44% | 42% 39% 42% 38% 40% 57%
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Sample Size: 2050 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 24th June 2013

Total Government Region Social Media (monthly or more)
Yorkshire
Base ’\IIE(:;;? ’\VI\?:ST 32% tk?:r Miile;sr: ds Mm:t ds EE:;;; London S;:stth %3;;? Wales| Scotland ’\:ferlt:s;n Facebool LinkedIn| GoogleH Twitter
Which ONE, if any, of the following types of tree do you think this
leaf comes from?
[Respondents shown an image of an Oak Tree leaf]
All UK Adults 2050 99 224 167 166 162 191 254 294 | 161 100 174 57 1307 226 109 457
Beech tree 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Oak tree 57% 40% 51% 58% 60% 60% 68% 49% 68% 66% 65% 48% 40% 57% 62% 60% 58%
Willow tree 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 0% 1% - - - - 1% - - 1%
Maple tree 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Ash tree 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 0% 4% 7% 3% 4% 8% 4%
Birch tree 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 2% - 4% 7% 2% 1% 4% 1%
Linden tree 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - 1% - - - 1% - 1% 2% 2% 0%
London Plane tree 0% - - - - 0% - - 0% - 1% 1% - 0% 0% 1% 0%
Sycamore tree 11% 23% 13% 8% 13% 11% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 23% 12% 8% 8% 11%
Leylandii tree 0% - 1% 2% - 1% - 0% 0% - - - - 0% 1% - 1%
None of these 0% - 0% - - 1% - 1% 1% - - - - 0% 0% 1% -
Don't know 19% 27% 23% 18% 13% 15% 11% 27% 17% 17% 21% 27% 17% 18% 17% 13% 17%
Which ONE, if any, of the following types of tree do you think this
leaf comes from?
[Respondents shown an image of an Ash Tree leaf]
All UK Adults 2050 99 224 167 166 162 191 254 294 | 161 100 174 57 1307 226 109 457
Beech tree 5% % 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7% % 4% 2% 3% 18% 5% 6% 10% 7%
Oak tree 1% - - 2% - 2% 1% 1% 0% - - 0% - 1% 1% 2% 1%
Willow tree 7% 7% 5% 4% 9% 7% 8% 5% 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8%
Maple tree 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% - - 3% 1% 4% 2%
Ash tree 17% 9%  19% 19% 13% 11% 22% 13% 15% 26% 20% 24% 13% 16% 21% 12% 17%
Birch tree 7% 9% 8% 5% 5% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 18% 8% 6% 3% 8%
Linden tree 5% 8% 4% 3% 8% 5% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5%
London Plane tree 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 3% 2% 2%
Sycamore tree 9% 14% 5% 12% 17% 10% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 7% 12% 9%
Leylandii tree 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
None of these 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Don't know 42% 39% 46% 41% 38% 45% 38% 47% 40% 41% 48% 40% 23% 40% 38% 35% 39%
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Sample Size: 2050 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 24th June 2013

Total ITV Region
. ITV Wes ITV Tynq
Base v | TV 'T\(/E'zrs‘tg" vvl;\és | Country M;gian ITV Granadp Teez v S{geﬁfrg:r Sgotltﬁrtr v | 1TV | onel DOVt
London| Central Anglia) West (South (South) (Lancashire] (North | Yorkshire Scotland) | Scotland) Border| Ulster know
West) East)
Which ONE, if any, of the following types of tree do you think this
leaf comes from?
[Respondents shown an image of an Oak Tree leaf]
All UK Adults 2050 344 252 155 125 105 211 210 101 202 118 33 19 57 35 59
Beech tree 3% 2% 4% 0% 1% - 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% - 6% 3% 2%
Oak tree 57% 55% 62% 2% 62% 69% 66% 53% 39% 59% 50% 38% 59% 40% 46% 48%
Willow tree 0% 0% 1% - - - - 1% 1% - - - - - 1% 3%
Maple tree 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 5% 5% 4% - - 1% - 3%
Ash tree 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3% -
Birch tree 2% 2% 0% 5% - 3% 0% 1% - 2% 3% 13% - 7% - -
Linden tree 1% 1% 1% - - - - 1% 1% 0% - 5% - - 2% -
London Plane tree 0% 0% 0% - 1% - - - 1% - - - - - - -
Sycamore tree 11% 10% 14% 9% 9% 8% 6% 12% 23% 8% 12% 3% - 23% - 14%
Leylandii tree 0% 0% 1% - - - 0% 1% - 2% - - - - - -
None of these 0% 1% 1% - - - 0% - - - - - 4% - 4% -
Don't know 19% 22% 11% 11% 20% 15% 20% 21% 27% 16% 24% 29% 33% 17% 39% 31%
Which ONE, if any, of the following types of tree do you think this
leaf comes from?
[Respondents shown an image of an Ash Tree leaf]
All UK Adults 2050 344 252 155 125 105 211 210 101 202 118 33 19 57 35 59
Beech tree 5% 6% 4% 4% 1% 7% 7% 3% 7% 5% 3% 2% 15% 18% 1% 3%
Oak tree 1% 0% 1% - - - 1% - 1% 1% 0% - - - - -
Willow tree 7% 5% 9% 12% 10% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 12% 2% 8% - 2%
Maple tree 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% - - - - 8% -
Ash tree 17% 13% 12% 22% 20% 27% 17% 20% 9% 19% 21% 28% 22% 13% 15% 18%
Birch tree 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 2% 5% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 4% 18% 4% 6%
Linden tree 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 3% 5% 2% 9% 2% 5% 4% 13% 1% 3% 10%
London Plane tree 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% - - - -
Sycamore tree 9% 8% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 13% 13% 11% 5% 5% 12% 19% 10%
Leylandii tree 2% 4% 1% 4% 0% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% 4%
None of these 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% - 7% 6% 4% 3%
Don't know 42% 46% 42% 32% 45% 41% 42% 46% 38% 43% 39% 41% 32% 23% 45% 44%
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Fieldwork: 21st - 24th June 2013

For the following question, by 'native’, we mean originating,
growing, or produced in a certain place or region.

Which, if any, of the following types of tree do you think are native
to Britain? (Please tick all that apply)

All UK Adults
Oak

Ash

Beech
London Plane
Sycamore
Leylandii
1 correct
2 correct
3 correct
None of these
Don't know

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.

Total Gender Age Social Gradg
Base Male| Female| 18 to 24 25 to 34 35 to 44 45 to 54 55+ | ABC1| C2DH
2050 986 | 1064 246 346 333 395 730 | 1128 | 922
82% 81% 83% 67% 71% 78% 85% 93%| 85% 79%
60% 61% 59% 47% 50% 47% 65% 73%| 62% 58%
58% 58% 58% 42% 44% 47% 63% 73%| 63% 53%
27% 28% 27% 37% 22% 21% 26% 30%| 28% 27%
48% 46% 49% 32% 37% 40% 51% 60%| 50% 45%
6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% | 5% 7%
18% 18% 18% 19% 23% 28% 16% 12%| 19% 17%
19% 35% 40% 41% 43% 48% 32% 32%| 37% 37%
48% 84% 86% 71% 7% 82% 87% 94%| 88% 82%
1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 1%
11% 12% 11% 20% 16% 15% 10% 5% | 9% 15%
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Fieldwork: 21st - 24th June 2013

You

What the world thinks

Total Region Working Status
Base North| Midlands| East| London| South| Wales| Scotland Northern Working Work_ing W(;AFL_IEER Full tim Retired| Unemployed| wo’\rllgitng/
Ireland | full time | part time (NET) student| Other
For the following question, by 'native’, we mean originating,
growing, or produced in a certain place or region.
Which, if any, of the following types of tree do you think are native
to Britain? (Please tick all that apply)
All UK Adults 2050 490 328 191 | 254 455 | 100 174 57 1030 197 1227 120 465 94 143
Oak 82% 84% 82% 89% 72% 83% 82% 82% 80% 80% 83% 80% 2% 93% 68% 79%
Ash 60% 56% 62% 67% 55% 63% 62% 60% 62% 57% 60% 58% 55% 74% 46% 48%
Beech 58% 55% 59% 61% 52% 63% 57% 61% 56% 54% 58% 54% 50% 2% 55% 54%
London Plane 27% 21% 29% 34% 36% 30% 25% 20% 18% 24% 29% 25% 43% 34% 21% 19%
Sycamore 48% 52% 53% 50% 38% 45% 54% 41% 46% 45% 47% 45% 38% 62% 35% 40%
Leylandii 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 2%
1 correct 18% 23% 17% 19% 21% 15% 19% 10% 17% 21% 16% 21% 17% 12% 14% 19%
2 correct 19% 44% 34% 38% 35% 33% 33% 36% 45% 40% 37% 40% 35% 32% 34% 37%
3 correct 48% 87% 85% 91% 78% 86% 84% 83% 87% 84% 85% 84% T7% 95% 2% 79%
None of these 1% - 0% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Don't know 11% 10% 11% 7% 16% 11% 13% 14% 11% 12% 10% 11% 17% 5% 25% 19%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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Fieldwork: 21st - 24th June 2013

Total Marital Status Children in Household
ALL WITH
Married/ Ci( Living as| Separated{ ., . Never CHILDREN |
Base Partnership| married | Divorced Widowed Married 0 ! 2 3t HOUSEHOL Refused
(NET)
For the following question, by 'native’, we mean originating,
growing, or produced in a certain place or region.
Which, if any, of the following types of tree do you think are native
to Britain? (Please tick all that apply)
All UK Adults 2050 986 238 176 62 484 |1404| 302 | 181 | 101 584 62
Oak 82% 85% 78% 84% 88% 76% | 86% 78% 79% 61% 75% 59%
Ash 60% 63% 57% 65% 62% 53% | 65% 53% 49% 47% 51% 44%
Beech 58% 61% 49% 63% 68% 54% | 64% 47% 46% 39% 45% 47%
London Plane 27% 25% 27% 26% 46% 29% | 29% 24% 23% 27% 24% 28%
Sycamore 48% 50% 44% 54% 64% 41% | 52% 36% 43% 36% 38% 39%
Leylandii 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6%
1 correct 18% 19% 23% 12% 22% 15% | 15% 21% 33% 29% 26% 13%
2 correct 19% 37% 44% 28% 45% 36% | 35% 43% 47% 43% 44% 27%
3 correct 48% 88% 84% 84% 95% 78% | 88% 81% 85% 73% 81% 63%
None of these 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - 0% 5%
Don't know 11% 9% 12% 11% 4% 18% | 9% 15% 11% 16% 14% 32%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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Fieldwork: 21st - 24th June 2013

For the following question, by 'native’, we mean originating,
growing, or produced in a certain place or region.

Which, if any, of the following types of tree do you think are native
to Britain? (Please tick all that apply)

All UK Adults
Oak

Ash

Beech
London Plane
Sycamore
Leylandii
1 correct
2 correct
3 correct
None of these
Don't know

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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Total Government Region Social Media (monthly or more)
Yorkshire
Base I\IIEZ: ’\\;\ztsrt] Szgn tt::r MiEIaaSr: ds MYc\jlliitds ;:;;2; London S;:ST ?/\(l)s;? Wales| Scotland ’\:?erltzsén Facebool LinkedIn| Google+ Twitter|
2050 99 224 167 166 162 191 254 294 | 161 100 174 57 1307 226 109 457
82% 84% 83% 85% 84% 80% 89% 72% 82% 85% 82% 82% 80% 83% 81% 2% 80%
60% 63% 51% 58% 67% 57% 67% 55% 62% 65% 62% 60% 62% 60% 65% 59% 56%
58% 54% 52% 58% 61% 57% 61% 52% 60% 68% 57% 61% 56% 58% 65% 57% 57%
27% 21% 19% 23% 25% 33% 34% 36% 32% 26% 25% 20% 18% 28% 30% 36% 30%
48% 60% 54% 46% 52% 54% 50% 38% 45% 46% 54% 41% 46% 48% 47% 46% 45%
6% 3% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 5% 9% 8%
18% 15% 23% 27% 15% 19% 19% 21% 16% 12% 19% 10% 17% 18% 17% 20% 20%
19% 37% 47% 46% 34% 35% 38% 35% 34% 32% 33% 36% 45% 38% 32% 33% 40%
48% 84% 85% 91% 87% 83% 91% 78% 85% 87% 84% 83% 87% 86% 87% 81% 84%
1% - - - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
11% 13% 12% 7% 12% 10% 7% 16% 11% 10% 13% 14% 11% 11% 8% 9% 11%
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Fieldwork: 21st - 24th June 2013

You

For the following question, by 'native’, we mean originating,

growing, or produced in a certain place or region.

Which, if any, of the following types of tree do you think are native

to Britain? (Please tick all that apply)

At tha vaiay
wviiatl uic vwu
Total ITV Region
. ITV Wes ITV Tyn
v | oy |TVAE TV ooy ™Y | iy Granadd Tees iy | STV Centrg STVNoOrth) 1y Don't
Base (East | Wales | Meridian . . (Central (North
London| Central ) (South (Lancashire] (North | Yorkshire Border| Ulster know
Anglia) West (South) Scotland) | Scotland)
West) East)

All UK Adults 2050 344 252 155 125 105 211 210 101 202 118 33 19 57 35 59
Oak 82% 7% 84% 92% 80% 86% 83% 83% 83% 82% 83% 86% 96% 80% 75% 55%
Ash 60% 57% 65% 70% 61% 63% 64% 52% 63% 58% 59% 61% 60% 62% 50% 43%
Beech 58% 56% 57% 65% 58% 67% 62% 54% 53% 60% 64% 62% 54% 56% 60% 38%
London Plane 27% 36% 33% 31% 28% 21% 34% 19% 21% 21% 17% 14% 22% 18% 36% 17%
Sycamore 48% 40% 54% 58% 54% 42% 46% 54% 61% 45% 43% 42% 63% 46% 33% 34%

Leylandii 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 8% 5% 13% - 3% - -
1 correct 18% 19% 21% 17% 16% 16% 16% 25% 17% 22% 8% 11% 34% 17% 10% 10%
2 correct| 19% 35% 38% 39% 33% 35% 32% 48% 38% 40% 38% 37% 44%  45% 29% 19%
3 correct 48% 82% 88% 94% 82% 89% 86% 87% 85% 87% 84% 86% 96% 87% 75% 55%
None of these 1% 1% 1% - 2% 2% - - - - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 2%
Don't know 11% 14% 8% 5% 13% 6% 11% 10% 13% 11% 14% 12% 4% 11% 12% 37%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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